
 

 

Tabitha 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

Serial No: 009/1467/2024  CLOSING DATE FOR QUOTATIONS: 14/05/2024 

 
Description:  Tabitha is seeking to buy equipment and tools to provide support for multiple MSMEs 
in different sectors in Batroun. 
 
Introduction and Background:   
The project's overall objective is to strengthen the resilience of the local community in Batroun to 
cope with the effects of the current economic situation of the country and enable those whose 
livelihoods were severely disrupted to recover and rebuild their lives, through the provision of 
vocational trainings, life skills trainings and business support.  
Questions:      

a. Questions must be submitted in writing via email to e.ghaoui@tabithalb.org ; phone calls will 
not be accepted.  

b. Only written answers issued by Tabitha will be considered official and carry weight in the RFQ 

process and subsequent evaluation. Any verbal information received from employees of 

Tabitha or any other entity should not be considered as an official response to any questions 

regarding this RFQ. 

Payment Terms: 
1. Fifty percent (50%) of the whole amount when placing the order 

2. The remaining fifty percent (50%) when receiving all the order 

Pricing: 
Quotations in response to this RFQ must be priced on a fixed-price, all-inclusive basis, including delivery 
and all other costs. Pricing must be presented in USD. Offerors are requested to provide quotations on 
official letterhead or format. 
 

• Selection Criteria and Awards: 

The award will be made to a responsible offeror whose offer follows the RFQ instructions, meets the 
eligibility requirements, and is determined via a trade-off analysis to be the best value based on 
application of the following criteria. The relative importance of each individual criterion in indicated 
by the number of points below:  
 

• Availability – 20%: The availability of the materials requested. 

• Delivery – 20%: The delivery time of the materials requested. 

• Price – 60%: The overall cost presented in the offer.  

 
 
 
 

mailto:e.ghaoui@tabithalb.org


 

 

 
The following is an invitation to quote the following items to be purchased by Tabitha: 

NO ITEM (Description of Goods) Unit Qty Unit Price Total price 

1 Slicer Fruit Electric 2 in one slice 
400 kg/Hr & shred 200kg/hr 

 1 
  

2 ELECTRICAL BUTTER CHURN 
MOTOR SICH MBE-6 (230V 

 1 
  

3 stainless Steel Stands 12 shelves 
with wheels   1   

4 Melting Pot 1 L   1   

5 Melting Pot 3 L   1   

6 Digital Scale by mg  1   

7 Soap Blender  1   

8 Soap Cutter  1   

9 Thermometer tall "glass one"  1   

10 Electro Wax Metling Machine 10 
L  1   

11 Planetary Mixer Bowl capaticy 20 
Liter/ flour capacity 2.5 KG 

 1    

12 Chest Freezer with one door 550 
L (220v) dimensions 188.8 x 74.5 

x 99.8 cm  
1 
   

13 Separating funnel Squib with 
graduation - stopcock PTFE 

(Volume: 1000 mL)  2   

14 Steel Funnel Holder with 
bosshead, 80 mm  2   

15 Rectangular Retort Base & Rod 
Set - 8"x5" Base, 23.6" Rod - 

Heavy Duty, Corrosion Resistant 
Steel - 12mm Diameter Rod   2   

16 Wax Melter 10 L for Candle 
Making  1   

17 Kitchen sink movable stainless 
steel   1   

18 Nucleaus for Queen Rearing 
Wood  10   

19 Nucleaus for Queen Rearing 
Polyestyrene  10   

20 Reverse Osmos filter 35 L per 
hour  1   

21 Pollen Sorting Machine  1   



 

 

22 Electro Wax Metling Machine 10 
L  1   

23 Stainless steel piston Filling 
Funnel 45 cm diameter capacity 

of 2 liter  1   

24 Pot 3 L  1   

25 Molds ( as per attached list)  37   

26 Sewing and Embroidery Machine 
(2 in 1) Model Number AS-ES5  1   

 Sliding miterمنشار سوك سحاب  27
saw   1   

28 Air Compressor 100 L  1   

29 Bench Drill 12 mm  1   

   8  زاوية جمع خشب 30

   cm  4 15ملقط  31

 planer andمجموعة فارة ورابوخ 32
thicknesser 25 cm   1   

33 INGCO Rotary sander RS3208  1   

34 Industrial Sewing Machine   4   

35 OverLock 3 thread sewing 
Machine  2   

مكنة لقطة زاف   36 Blind Stitch 
machine  1   

37 interlock machine 3  ن  -إبر مكنة ابرتي 
   1  للقطن

38 Plexi shelves (dimensions 18 x 
9.25 x 8.5 cm)  50   

39 Fabric Cutter  1   

40 
 

 planer andمجموعة فارة ورابوخ 
thicknesser 25 cm   1   

41 BAND SAW 1   منشار شلة   

42 

Lathe for Breaking Disk   1   

43 HYDRAULIC TWO POST LIFT WITH 
MECHANICAL SAFETY LOCKS, 

4.0T  1   

44      

45 Embroidery Machine 1 needle 
domestic   1   

46 OverLock 5 thread sewing 
Machine  1   

47 Launch Scanner Machine x 431  1   

48 Shop press 30 Ton Jack type  1   

49 RH9104 Metal tool box ( Empty )  1   



 

 

 

- If there are any delivery fees, please mention them below. 

50 Pneumatic Oil Vacuum 80 L  1   

51 Low profile jack 3 Tonnes  1   

52 Air Compressor 50L x 1.6 hp Oil 
free system  1   

برواز كهربائية  12فرازة عسل  53
reversible برامج اوتوماتيكية  8مع 

   1  للسرعة و الاتجاه

54 Stainless steel honey Barrels 200 
L  4   

55 Sewing Machine Portable like 
Janom etc..  1   

56 Set of Frames (5 sizes - 25 till 5 
cm)  1   

57 Domino Jointer  1   

58 BAND SAW 1  منشار شلة بطح   

59 circular saw with track  منشار صدر
   1  مع سكة

60 1.8L MINI CHOCOLATE MELTING 
TANK (Red)  1   

61 Assorted Molds Polycarbonate  15   

62 Upright Refrigerator with Digital 
Inverter Technology, 375 L  1   

63 Stainless Steel Stands   2   

64 Tempering Machine   1   

65 Airbrush Machine + K.K /C3502R 
compressor  1   

66 Air Compressor 270 L Italian  1   

67 Air Filters  FRL-300 1"Italy  1   

68 gs air pressure gauge 0-12 bar 
thread 1/4  4   

69 afrl adaptor 1/2'*1/2  4   

70 Air Duster voylet (Spray Gun)  6   

71 Electric Hoist (400 kg - 800 kg) + 
hose ressort pu blue 10 mtr  1   

72 Interlock Sewing Machine  1   

73 Embroidery Machine one thread  1   

74 Snap button attaching machine  1   

75 Scanner Machine ( Multiple 
Diagnostic Interface 2 gm)  1    

  
  

  
 Total   



 

 

- Feel Free to apply even if not all of them are available, So you can pick the items that you 

have in your own stock. 

Name Signature Date 

Dr. Najla Chahda 
Country director  

 

30/04/2023 

Isabelle Feghali 
Program Coordinator 

 

30/04/2023 

 
 

Vendor’s Receipt  

Name Signature and Stamp Date 

Name of Receiver 
 

 
 

Name of Company or Vendor  
 

 
 

 

 This document is not a contractual agreement and does not, and should not be constructed as, 
committing Tabitha to any contractual obligation of any kind. The tender should be submitted in 
the company's letter head and should be duly franked by the company seal and should be 
submitted to the address:  

 All tenders/quotations must contain the following information against which a tick should be 
placed: 

1  The full name, address of the tendering company  □  
2  Period of validity of quotation  □  
3  Best price details including discounts  □  
4  Full relevant products specification  □  
5  Details of any guarantees/warranties regarding insurance  □  
6  A company profile  □  
7  Payment Terms   □  

8  All necessary official documents related to the company   □  


